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1.1.
( / ) : SSH
/ Schraubensicherungslack
Standard
UFI:W300-POFG-FO0G-GRTP
Schraubensicherungslack Standard (tamper proof sealant):
Basic: Transparent 10081; White 11000; Yellow 12000; Orange 12200; Red 13000; Pink 13200; Blue 14000;
Green 15000; Grey 17000; Black 18000
Secure: White 11002; Yellow 12002; Orange 12202; Red 13002; Pink 13202
Topsecure: White 11001; Yellow 12001; Orange 12201; Red 13001; Pink 13201; Blue 14001; Green 15001
1.2.
SCHRAUBEN-SICHERUNGSLACK: Tamper proof varnish/sealant. Not to be used as glue/adhesive!
1.3.
/ / /
Lackfabrik Bader GmbH & Co. KG.
DieselstraBe 34 : +49 (0) 711/381607
D-73734 Esslingen/Neckar : +49 (0) 711/383092
info@lackfabrik-baeder.de
KJ international Group Company Limited
West side, the 2nd floor,No.2
Building,No.551 Kangyi Road, Pudong, 201315
Shanghai, China
( ) : infol@flussa.com
1.4.
+49 (0) 711/381607
0086-21-58126110
2
2.1. / ais
(EG N. 1272/2008 [Q.P
BEC 1272/2008 [CLP]
3/ HX6
3/ H316
3/ H3B6
2.2.

(EG N. 1272/2008 [ QL]
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H316
H336
P210
P243
P261
P271
P280 /
P303 + P361 + P353 ( /
P304 + P340
P312 /
P332+P313 /
P370+P378
P403 +P233
P403+P235
P405
n-butyl acetate
2.3.
3 /
3.2.
/
(EGQ N. 1272/2008 [P
REACH-
CAS
i
204-658-1 01-2119485493-29
123-86-4 n-butyl acetate 25 - 50
607-025-00-1 3 H226 / 3 H3%
215-535-7 01-2119488216-32
1330-20-7 Xylene 5-10
601-022-00-9 4 H312 / 4 H332 / 2 H315 /
1 H304 / 3 H26
(ATE): ATE ( ): 2000 / /[ AE
( ? ): 6350,00 mg/L
200-661-7 01-2119457558-25
67-63-0 propan-2-ol 25 -5
603-117-00-0 2 H225 / 2 H319 /
3 H33%6
16
4
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4.3
5.1
y ’ ’ 1 ( )
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Xylene
601- 022- 00-9 /
TWA:50mg/m3
STEL:100mg/m3

TWA:
STEL :
Ceiling
DNEL:
propan-2-ol
603- 117-00-0 /
DNEL (
DNEL (
PNEC
propan-2-ol
603-117-00-0 /

Schraubensicherungslack
: 12.08. 2022
:12.08.2022

215-535-7 | CAS

200-661-7 /| CAS
), : 888 mglkg
), : 500 mg/ns

200-661-7 /| CAS

PNEC ? : 140,9 mg/lL
PNEC ? : 140,9 mg/lL

PNEC ?

:140,9 mg/L

PNEC ? : 552 mg/kg

PNEC, : 28 mg/kg

(STP): 2251 mg/L

NBR ( )
> 0,4 mm > 480
: NR( ? )
ENISO374
/
7?

1330-20-7

67-63-0

67-63-0
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/ : 124 ° C

. n-butyl acetate

1,1 -%
: Xylene
12 -%
. propan-2-ol
29 ° C
370 ° C
. n-butyl acetate

B

(63}
~

BADER'

pH 20
(40° O: > 700 /
20 350 s 6 mMm
: DIN53211
20 :
/ : 12
20 8, 4 nbar
/ :
20 ca. 1,0- 1,1 /
9.2.
44
56
0
<3 (ADRR D
| 10
10.1.
10.2.
10.3.
10.4.
10.5.
10.6.
| 1
11.1. (EQ 1272/2008

Xylene
, 50% , : 8700 mg/kg
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, 50% , : 2000 mg/kg
( ), 50% , : 6350 ppmV (4 h)
; /
R )
/
aWwR
aWR 1A 1B CP .
11.2.
12

(EG) Nr. 1272/2008 [CLP]

12.1.

12.2.
12.3.
12.4.

12.5. PBT vPvB
REACH PBTAVPVB
12.6.

12.7.

13

13.1.

2008/ 98/ EC
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14.1. WN ID
UN1263
14.2.
(ADR/RID): FARBABEHORSTORFE
(IMDG): PAINTRELATEDMATERIAL
(ICAO-TI / IATA-DGR): Paint related material
14.3.
(ADR/RID): KEINEGUTERDERKLASSE3
bei Gebinden > 450 | Klasse 3
(IMDG) 3
< =450 Transport in accordance with the provisi ons of paragraph 2.3.2.5
of the IMDG Cod e.
(ICAO-TI / IATA-DGR) 3
14.4.
111
14.5.
(ADR/RID)
14.6.
6-8
(ADRR D
DIE
(Mg
BrS F-E, S-E
14.7.
IBC
15
15.1.
2010/ 75/ EU [I'ndustrial Emssions Drective]
(  g/lL): 588
(92/85EWG)
(94/33/EG)

/
TSCA gelistet (TSCAJ-ZH.rtf)

15.2. *
REACH-
CAS
204-658-1 n-butyl acetate 01-2119485493-29
123-86-4
215-535-7 Xylene 01-2119488216-32
1330-20-7
200-661-7 propan-2-ol 01-2119457558-25

67-63-0
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3
3/ H26
3/ H33%6
4/ H312 ( )
4/ H332 ( )
2/ H315
1/ HX4
2/ H25
2/ H319 /
(EG) Nr. 1272/2008 [CLP]
3 ?
3 ?
— ?
3
AR
AGW
BoW
CAS
ar
awR
DIN Deutsches Institut fir Normung / Norm des Deutschen Instituts fir Normung (German
Institute for Standardization / German industrial standard)
DNEL
EARV
EC
EC
EN
IATA-DGR
IBC Code
ICAO-TI International Civil Aviation Organization Technical Instructions for the Safe Transport of
Dangerous Goods by Air
IMDGCode
ISO
LC
LD
MARPCL
CED
PBT
PNEC
REACH
RID
WN United Nations
voC
vPvB

(EG) Nr. 1272/2008 [CLP]
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